

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015088.00

COMPLETION DATE : 05/21/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : BR-1508(800)X

LOCATION(S) : AUGUSTA, BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : AUGUSTA, BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT. WORK INCLUDES BRIDGE DECK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 1,354,790.87	100.0000%
2	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 1,621,406.50	119.6795%
3	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,754,319.00	129.4900%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.10 REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR) (139 CY)	139.000 LS	110000.00000	110000.00	270000.00000	270000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0020 202.17 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (5 CY)	5.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0030 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	515.000 SY	15.00000	7725.00	25.00000	12875.00	25.00000	12875.00
0040 202.205 RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER	6800.000 LF	0.30000	2040.00	2.00000	13600.00	1.50000	10200.00
0050 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	44.000 T	180.00000	7920.00	200.00000	8800.00	200.00000	8800.00
0060 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	5.000 T	180.00000	900.00	300.00000	1500.00	380.00000	1900.00
0070 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	130.000 G	12.00000	1560.00	1.00000	130.00	33.00000	4290.00
0080 502.23 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS	18.000 CY	2500.00000	45000.00	1500.00000	27000.00	2400.00000	43200.00
0090 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK (16 CY)	16.000 LS	18000.00000	18000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0100 503.12 REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	5700.000 LB	1.00000	5700.00	1.00000	5700.00	1.00000	5700.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015088.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 503.13 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	5700.000	LB	2.00000	11400.00	1.00000	5700.00	1.00000	5700.00
0120 505.08 SHEAR CONNECTORS (2448 EA.)	2448.000	LS	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0130 506.142 FIELD PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEE	68333.000	LS	20000.00000	20000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0140 506.17 SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	68333.000	LS	70000.00000	70000.00	77000.00000	77000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0150 506.18 CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	68333.000	LS	40000.00000	40000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0160 506.191 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	68333.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0170 507.081 STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	307.000	LF	125.00000	38375.00	135.00000	41445.00	130.00000	39910.00
0180 508.13 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (10 SY)	10.000	LS	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	36000.00000	36000.00
0190 513.40 SLOPE PROTECTION - REPAIR	150.000	SY	60.00000	9000.00	125.00000	18750.00	125.00000	18750.00
0200 515.20 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES (590 SY)	1230.000	SY	4.00000	4920.00	5.00000	6150.00	3.00000	3690.00
0210 518.52 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	0.100	CY	15000.00000	1500.00	10000.00000	1000.00	60000.00000	6000.00
0220 518.60 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	375.000	SF	67.00000	25125.00	125.00000	46875.00	61.00000	22875.00
0230 518.61 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	3.000	CY	2500.00000	7500.00	6000.00000	18000.00	4000.00000	12000.00
0240 518.70 REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	30.000	SF	175.00000	5250.00	200.00000	6000.00	230.00000	6900.00
0250 518.71 REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	0.100	CY	15000.00000	1500.00	10000.00000	1000.00	60000.00000	6000.00
0260 520.22 EXPANSION DEVICE - COMPRESSION SEAL	2.000	EA	25000.00000	50000.00	25000.00000	50000.00	23000.00000	46000.00
0270 524.30 TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	2.000	EA	14000.00000	28000.00	25000.00000	50000.00	27500.00000	55000.00
0280 524.40 PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0290 526.30 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE 1	980.000	LF	0.01000	9.80	25.00000	24500.00	51.00000	49980.00

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015088.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I (288 LF)	288.000	LS	59000.00000	59000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0310 526.34 PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	4.000	EA	1600.00000	6400.00	4500.00000	18000.00	1900.00000	7600.00
0320 527.34 WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	7.000	UN	0.01000	0.07	2500.00000	17500.00	6000.00000	42000.00
0330 530.03 PREFABRICATED DECK PANEL (6276 SF)	6276.000	LS	425000.00000	425000.00	360000.00000	360000.00	575000.00000	575000.00
0340 606.1721 BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	2.000	EA	1400.00000	2800.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0350 606.3651 GUARDRAIL-REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET EXISTING TO 3D	50.000	LF	17.00000	850.00	20.00000	1000.00	14.00000	700.00
0360 607.184 CHAIN LINK SNOW FENCE 3 FOOT	124.000	LF	24.00000	2976.00	26.00000	3224.00	48.00000	5952.00
0370 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	1035.000	LF	1.00000	1035.00	0.50000	517.50	1.00000	1035.00
0380 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	24.000	HR	60.00000	1440.00	55.00000	1320.00	60.00000	1440.00
0390 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	24.000	HR	45.00000	1080.00	45.00000	1080.00	55.00000	1320.00
0400 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000	HR	90.00000	2700.00	75.00000	2250.00	90.00000	2700.00
0410 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000	EA	9000.00000	9000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0420 652.30 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1.000	EA	1800.00000	1800.00	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0430 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	16.000	EA	100.00000	1600.00	150.00000	2400.00	2000.00000	32000.00
0440 652.32 BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	260.000	EA	30.00000	7800.00	20.00000	5200.00	23.00000	5980.00
0450 652.33 DRUM	100.000	EA	55.00000	5500.00	60.00000	6000.00	50.00000	5000.00
0460 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	505.000	SF	18.00000	9090.00	18.00000	9090.00	28.00000	14140.00
0470 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	88.000	CD	45.00000	3960.00	160.00000	14080.00	90.00000	7920.00
0480 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	250.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015088.00

=====

			( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 652.38 FLAGGER	355.000	HR	17.00000	6035.00	24.00000	8520.00	20.00000	7100.00
0500 652.381 TRAFFIC OFFICER	180.000	HR	60.00000	10800.00	90.00000	16200.00	75.00000	13500.00
0510 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	5000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	30000.00	6000.00000	18000.00
0520 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6600.00000	6600.00
0530 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	135000.00000	135000.00	165000.00000	165000.00	179062.00000	179062.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,354,790.87	\$	1,621,406.50	\$	1,754,319.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,354,790.87	\$	1,621,406.50	\$	1,754,319.00